
408 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

PUBLICATIONS AVAILABLE ON SUBSCRIPTION BASIS 

1 July 1977 Subscription Subscriptions 
Title 

Public Service Official Circular (Government Depart
ments only) 

Customs Tariff Amendments C.T. 150 (including 
Minister's Decisions) 

Education Gazette (Airmail in New Zealand-25c 
per copy) 

Books for Young People 
Education Magazine .. 

New Zealand Gazette 
New Zealand Monthly Abstract of Statistics 
Patent Office Journal 
Acts-Loose 
Book of Awards-Loose Parts .. 
Statutory Regulations-Loose .. 
Parliamentary Bills 
Parliamentary Debates (Hansard) 
Parliamentary Order Papers 
Parliamentary Papers .. 
Foreign Affairs Review (apply Foreign Affairs) 

Annual Rate Published 
$ 

25.00 

50.00 
8.00 

Weekly 

As available 
23 issues (1 and 15 each 

month) (NONE 1 Jan
uary) 

0.80 A~available 
4.50 10 copies per annum 

(or $4 00 for 
multiples) 

45.00 
18.00 
30.00 
27.50 
40.00 
30.00 
52.00 
32.00 
52.00 
40.00 

Weekly 
Monthly 
Monthly 
As available 
As available 
Weekly 
During Session 
During Session 
During Session (daily) 
During Session 

Maximum 
Period 

I year 

1 year 
1 year 

1 year 
1 year 

l year 
l year 
1 year 
l year 
I year 
1 year 
1 year 
I year 
1 year 
1 year 

No. li2 

Commencing Expiry 
From Date 

January December 

July June 
I November 15 October 

January December 
January December 

January December 
October September 
March FebruaTY 
Start of Session End of Ses!lion 
January December 
January December 
Start of Session End of Session 
Stan of Session End of Session 
Start of Session End of Session 
Start of Session End of Session 

NOTE-Subscriptions may commence at any time during the year, but must expire on our expiry dutf?. Charges are apportioned accordingly. 
Subscription rates are reviewed at the end of each subscription year. 
Subscriptions apply only to issues printed during the subscription period. 

Prue 50c 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 

evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Air Services Licensing Act: Notice 
Corrigenda : Notices 
Customs Tariff: Notices ...... 
Environmental Impact Report .... 
Hauraki Gulf Maritime Park Act: Notice ...... 
Import Control Regulations: Notice 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notice 
Insurance Companies Deposits Act: Notices 
Land Act : Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice 
Marriage Act: Notices ...... 
Plant Varieties Act: Notice 
Post Office Act: Notices ...... 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... 
Res-erve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notices 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Standards Act : Notices ...... . 
Wine Makers Levy Act : Notice . 

Page 

397 

372 

395 

371 

396 

384 
369 
388 
386 
386 
384 
386 
385 
382 
385 

374, 383 
395 
383 
374 
389 
394 
387 

382,386 
386 
383 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS ...... 369 

BY AUTHORITY: E. C. KEATING, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1978 


