THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PUBLICATIONS AVAILABLE ON SUBSCRIPTION BASIS

1 July 1977 <i>Title</i>			Subscription Annual Rate	Subscriptions Published		Maximum Period	Commencing From	Expiry Date
			\$					
Public Service Official Circular (Gov	ernment Den	art-	•					•
ments only)	•		25.00	Weekly		1 year	January	December
Customs Tariff Amendments C.T	150 (includ	lino	25.00			. your	Julium,	Decomo.
Minister's Decisions)	. 150 (morac		50.00	As available		1 vear	July	June
Education Gazette (Airmail in Ne		250	8.00	23 issues (1 and 15	each		1 November	15 October
per copy)	w Zcaland-	200	0.00	month) (NONE 1			1 INOVERIBEI	15 October
per copy)				uary)	Jan	•		
Books for Young People			0.80	As available		1 year	January	December
	••	• •	4.50	10 copies per annum				December
Education Magazine	• •	• •	(or \$4.00 for			1 year	January	December
			multiples)					
New Zealand Gazette				Weekly		1	Innuam	December
	C+++:-+!	• •	45.00			l year	January	
New Zealand Monthly Abstract of	Statistics	• •	18.00	Monthly		l year	October	September
Patent Office Journal	• •	• •	30.00	Monthly		l year	March	February
Acts—Loose	• •	• •	27.50	As available		l year	Start of Session	End of Session
Book of Awards—Loose Parts		• •	40.00	As available		1 year	January	December
Statutory Regulations—Loose	. ••	• •	30.00	Weekly		1 year	January	December
Parliamentary Bills		• •	52.00	During Session		1 year	Start of Session	End of Session
Parliamentary Debates (Hansard)			32.00	During Session		1 year	Start of Session	End of Session
Parliamentary Order Papers			52.00	During Session (daily)		1 year	Start of Session	End of Session
Parliamentary Papers			40.00	During Session		1 year	Start of Session	End of Session
Foreign Affairs Review (apply Fore	eign Affairs)							

NOTE—Subscriptions may commence at any time during the year, but must expire on our expiry date. Charges are apportioned accordingly. Subscription rates are reviewed at the end of each subscription year.

Subscriptions apply only to issues printed during the subscription period.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

	CONTEN	TS		CONTENTS								
2.1				Page								
Advertisements	:		•	397								
APPOINTMENTS	******			372								
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES				395								
DEFENCE NOTICES			*11119	371								
LAND TRANSFER ACT: N	Notices	******	*	396								
Miscellaneous-												
Air Services Licensing		otice		384								
Corrigenda: Notices			•••••	369								
Customs Tariff: Notice				388								
Environmental Impac Hauraki Gulf Maritim	t Report	 -4. NT-45		386 386								
Import Control Regulations	auons: No	Notice		384								
Insurance Companies				385								
Land Act: Notice	Deposits .	ACI. 110		382								
Maori Affairs Act: N	otice		******	385								
Marriage Act: Notic			******	374, 383								
Plant Varieties Act: N				395								
Post Office Act: Notice	ces	*****		383								
Public Works Act: N	otices			374								
Regulations Act: Not		******	******	389								
Reserve Bank of New		Act: No	otices	394								
Reserve Bank: State		******		38′								
Reserves and Domain			*****	382, 386								
				380								
Standards Act: Notice Wine Makers Levy A			******	*****								